

Georgetown Board of Health

1 Library Street Georgetown, MA 01833- Tel. 978-352-5720 Fax. 978-352-5714

Public Hearing Notice

Georgetown Board of Health

Public Notice is hereby provided pursuant to MA DEP 310 CMR 16.00, by the Georgetown Board of Health prior to the Board of Health's decision on the application of G. Mello Disposal Corp. of Georgetown Massachusetts, for a minor modification to its original site assignment to operate a transfer station facility. The location of the site assignment is 203 East Main Street in Georgetown Massachusetts. The Applicants address is G. Mello Disposal Corp. 95 Tenney Street in Georgetown Massachusetts.

A hearing upon the Applicant will be held at the Georgetown Memorial Town Hall 2nd Floor Meeting Room, on Monday, August 28, 2017 at 9:00 am.

At which time you may appear either in person or by agent or by attorney and present any reasons which you may have to the granting or denying of this modification. The Applicant is expected to be present.

A copy of the proposed site assignment modification is on file at the Georgetown Board of Health office and may be inspected Monday-Thursday from 9:00am-12:00 pm. Any person interested in being heard regarding this application should appear at the time and place of this hearing.

Deborah Rogers, RS Health Agent